| 1 | L.D. 1459 |
|---------------|--|
| 2 | Date: (Filing No. H-) |
| 3 | TAXATION |
| 4 | Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House. |
| 5 | STATE OF MAINE |
| 6 | HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES |
| 7 | 125TH LEGISLATURE |
| 8 | FIRST REGULAR SESSION |
| 9 10 11 | COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "" to H.P. 1074, L.D. 1459, Bill, "An Act To Establish Municipal Cost Components for Unorganized Territory Services To Be Rendered in Fiscal Year 2011-12" |
| 12 13 | Amend the bill in section 1 in the 10th line (page 1, line 25 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "534,154" and inserting the following: '534,156' |
| 14 15 | Amend the bill in section 1 in the 13th line (page 1, line 28 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "\$13,957,311" and inserting the following: '\$13,957,313' |
| 16 17 | Amend the bill in section 1 on page 2 in the 2nd line (page 2, line 2 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "\$20,485,304" and inserting the following: '\$20,485,306' |
| 18 19 | Amend the bill in section 1 on page 2 in the 4th line (page 2, line 6 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "\$20,485,304" and inserting the following: '\$20,485,306' |
| 20 21 | Amend the bill in section 1 in the last line (page 2, line 27 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "\$17,639,942" and inserting the following: '\$17,639,944' |
| 22 | SUMMARY |
| 23 | This amendment corrects a mathematical error. |
| 24 | FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED |
| 25 | |
| 26 27 | (See attached) |
| - ' | |

Page 1 - 125LR2124(02)-1

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT